BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024-11.5

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING SATISFACTION OF CONDITIONS FOR THE HIRING OF DOUGLAS ALAN LEUBNER JR. AS POLICE OFFICER IN THE PENNINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2024-10.11 Borough Council authorized a conditional offer of employment to Douglas Alan Leubner Jr. subject to satisfaction of the conditions set forth in the attached "Conditional Offer of Employment;"

WHEREAS, Resolution 2024-10.11 stipulated that the determination whether conditions of the offer have been satisfied and that hiring is appropriate shall be made by Borough Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington that, on the representation of Chief of Police Douglas Pinelli, it is hereby confirmed that the conditions for the hiring of Douglas Alan Leubner Jr. have been satisfied and that his hiring as Police Officer in the Pennington Police Department is authorized as appropriate;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mr. Leubner's salary and other terms and conditions of employment shall be governed by the contract between the Borough and the Pennington Borough Police Association; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Mr. Leubner's start date shall be November 14, 2024.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on November 4, 2024.

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk